LED EtherCAT Run:
Zustand
LED,
Blinkcode
Bedeutung
Init Aus
Initialisierungszustand,
kein Datenaustausch

Ein Grün 24 V DC vorhanden
Aus Aus 24 V DC nicht vorh.
Bestellbezeichnungen
LED EtherCAT Run:
State
LED,
flash code
Meaning
Init Off
Initialisation state,
no Data exchange
Pre-Op
off/green
1:1
Preoperational state,
no Data exchange
Safe-Op
off/green
5:1
Safe operational state,
Inputs are readable
Op
green,
cont. light
Operational state,
full data exchange
LED IO:
State LED Meaning
OK green no error
Shorted red
Short circuit at an
output
LED Power:
State LED Meaning
On green 24 V DC exists
Off off 24 V DC not exists
Order references
  Doc 10220856
Version 2022/03
Kuhnke FIO DI16/DO16 1ms, 0,5A Order 694 450 03 / Ident 182642
Kuhnke FIO DI16/DO16 5ms, 0,5A Order 694 450 01 / Ident 182643
Kuhnke FIO DI16 1ms Order 694 451 03 / Ident 182639
Kuhnke FIO DO16 0,5A Order 694 452 01 / Ident 182646
Legend
1. Unlocking lever
2. Status-LEDs module
3. Status-LEDs IO
4. Connector IO
5. Power supply
6. Earth/Shield connection
for bolts M3x5
7. E-Bus / Module locking
Front view
Frontansicht
Legende
1. Entriegelungshebel
2. Status-LEDs Modul
3. Status-LEDs IO
4. Anschluss IO
5. Spannungsversorgung
6. Erdungs-/Schirmanschluss
für Bolzen M3x5
7. E-Bus / Modulverriegelung
Kuhnke FIO DI16/DO16 1ms/0,5A ................................................................ 694 450 03 / 182642
Kuhnke FIO DI16/DO16 5ms/0,5A ................................................................ 694 450 01 / 182643